Course
HO 2111

PNUR 1110

PNUR 1110L

PNUR 1112

PNUR 1112

PNUR 1112

PNUR 1114

PNUR 1114

PNUR 1115

Book & Tool List

Book List for ITC — Practical Nursing

Course Title
Introduction to Anatomy
and Physiology

Basic Foundations of
Nursing

Basic Foundations of
Nursing Lab

Medical Surgical Nursing
I
Medical Surgical Nursing
I

Medical Surgical Nursing
I

Clinical Foundations of
Nursing |

Clinical Foundations of
Nursing |

Professional
Development Seminar

Book Title
Seeley’s Essentials of
Anatomy and Physiology,
11 22 Ed.

Fundamentals of Nursing —

Study Guide, 11 Ed.
Laboratory and Diagnostic
Test with Nursing
Implications, 10t Ed.
Lippincott’s NCLEX-PN
PassPoint PrepU — Access
Developing Clinical
Judgement for
Practical/Vocational
Nursing and the Next-
Generation NCLEX-PN
Examination
Medical-Surgical Nursing:
Concepts for Clinical
Judgment and
Collaborative Care,
Volumes 1 and 2 -
Package, 11t Ed.
Mosby’s 2025 Nursing
Drug Reference —
W/Access, 38" Ed.
Conceptual Nursing Care
Planning — W/Access, 2"
Ed.

Nursing Leadership,
Management, and
Professional Practice for
the LPN/LVN — W/Access,
7% Ed.

ISBN
9781260722710

9780323810364

9780134704463

9781469872100

9780323761970

9780323878272

9780443122002

9780443105289

9781719641487

Cost
60.00

34.49

67.59

228.56

35.24

141.74

36.74

43.49

52.25



Course
PNUR 1125

PNUR 1125

PNUR 1140

LLIB 1115

LLIB 1115

Course Title
Family Nursing |

Family Nursing |

Nursing Leadership |

Introduction to
Information Research
Introduction to
Information Research

Book Title
Safe Maternity and
Pediatric Nursing Care —
W/Code, 2™ Ed.
Safe Maternity and
Pediatric Nursing Care —
Study Guide, 2" Ed.
Nursing Leadership,
Management, And...-
W/Access, 7t 21 Ed.
Research Strategies, 7™ 21
Ed.
Publication Manual of the
American Psychological
Association, 7" 20 Ed.

ISBN
9780803697348

9780803697362

9781719646000

9781663218742

9781433832161

TOTAL

Course Fees for ITC — Practical Nursing

Course

HO 1111

PNUR 1110
PNUR 1110L
PNUR 1112
PNUR 1114
PNUR 1115
PNUR 1121
PNUR 1123
PNUR 1125
PNUR 1126
PNUR 1126L
PNUR 1131
PNUR 1139
PNUR 1140

Course Title

Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology
Basic Foundations of Nursing
Nursing Lab |

Medical Surgical Nursing |

Clinical Foundations of Nursing |
Professional Development Seminar
Clinical Foundations of Nursing Il
Basic Drug Therapy of Nursing |
Family Nursing |

Medical Surgical Nursing Il

Nursing Lab Il

Clinical Foundations of Nursing llI
Community-Based Populations |
Nursing Leadership |

Fee
10.00
90.00
125.00
90.00
125.00
45.00
150.00
75.00
65.00
90.00
150.00
150.00
75.00
75.00

TOTAL $1,315.00

Other Fees for ITC — Practical Nursing
Description
Malpractice Insurance (paid w/Semester Fees)

Physical Examination/Immunizations (completed prior to

first semester cost varies based on personal insurance)
NCLEX State Board Examination

Random Drug Screening
Background Check
ATI — Access Fees

Fee
15.00
250.00

275.00
40.00
50.00
840.00

Cost
89.10

35.21

57.95

15.74

23.99

$922.09



Description Fee
TOTAL $1,470.00

Tools/Supplies for ITC — Practical Nursing

Quantity Description Cost
2 Uniforms 114.00
1 Black Lab Coat (Optional) 27.00
1 Pen Light 8.00
1 Bandage Scissors 6.00
1 Forceps 6.00
1 Stethoscope 45.00
1 Watch with sweep second hand 20.00
1 Laptop computer with internet access 500.00

TOTAL $726.00

Summary
Tuition $14,743.92
Books $922.09
Fees $2,785.00
Tools/Supplies $726.00
Program Total $19,177.01

*Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.
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