Book & Tool List

PRACTICAL NURSING

Intermediate Technical Certificate: Practical Nursing

Book List for ITC - Practical Nursing

Course	Course Title	Book Title	ISBN	Cost
HO 2111	Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology	Seeley's Essentials of Anatomy and Physiology, 11 th 22 Ed.	9781260722710	60.00
PNUR 1110	Basic Foundations of Nursing	Fundamentals of Nursing – Study Guide, 11 th Ed.	9780323810364	34.49
PNUR 1110L	Basic Foundations of Nursing Lab	Laboratory and Diagnostic Test with Nursing Implications, 10 th Ed.	9780134704463	67.59
PNUR 1112	Medical Surgical Nursing I	Lippincott's NCLEX-PN PassPoint PrepU – Access	9781469872100	228.56
PNUR 1112	Medical Surgical Nursing I	Developing Clinical Judgement for Practical/Vocational Nursing and the Next- Generation NCLEX-PN Examination	9780323761970	35.24
PNUR 1112	Medical Surgical Nursing I	Medical-Surgical Nursing: Concepts for Clinical Judgment and Collaborative Care, Volumes 1 and 2 – Package, 11 th Ed.	9780323878272	141.74
PNUR 1114	Clinical Foundations of Nursing I	Mosby's 2025 Nursing Drug Reference – W/Access, 38 th Ed.	9780443122002	36.74
PNUR 1114	Clinical Foundations of Nursing I	Conceptual Nursing Care Planning – W/Access, 2 nd Ed.	9780443105289	43.49
PNUR 1115	Professional Development Seminar	Nursing Leadership, Management, and Professional Practice for the LPN/LVN – W/Access, 7 th Ed.	9781719641487	52.25

Course	Course Title	Book Title	ISBN	Cost
PNUR 1125	Family Nursing I	Safe Maternity and Pediatric Nursing Care – W/Code, 2 nd Ed.	9780803697348	89.10
PNUR 1125	Family Nursing I	Safe Maternity and Pediatric Nursing Care – Study Guide, 2 nd Ed.	9780803697362	35.21
PNUR 1140	Nursing Leadership I	Nursing Leadership, Management, And W/Access, 7 th 21 Ed.	9781719646000	57.95
LLIB 1115	Introduction to Information Research	Research Strategies, 7 th 21 Ed.	9781663218742	15.74
LLIB 1115	Introduction to Information Research	Publication Manual of the American Psychological Association, 7 th 20 Ed.	9781433832161	23.99
			TOTAL	\$922.09

Course Fees for ITC - Practical Nursing

			<u> </u>
Course	Course Title		Fee
HO 1111	Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology	/	10.00
PNUR 1110	Basic Foundations of Nursing		90.00
PNUR 1110L	Nursing Lab I		125.00
PNUR 1112	Medical Surgical Nursing I		90.00
PNUR 1114	Clinical Foundations of Nursing I		125.00
PNUR 1115	Professional Development Seminar		45.00
PNUR 1121	Clinical Foundations of Nursing II		150.00
PNUR 1123	Basic Drug Therapy of Nursing I		75.00
PNUR 1125	Family Nursing I		65.00
PNUR 1126	Medical Surgical Nursing II		90.00
PNUR 1126L	Nursing Lab II		150.00
PNUR 1131	Clinical Foundations of Nursing III		150.00
PNUR 1139	Community-Based Populations I		75.00
PNUR 1140	Nursing Leadership I		75.00
	T	OTAL	\$1,315.00

Other Fees for ITC - Practical Nursing

Description	Fee
Malpractice Insurance (paid w/Semester Fees)	15.00
Physical Examination/Immunizations (completed prior to	250.00
first semester cost varies based on personal insurance)	
NCLEX State Board Examination	275.00
Random Drug Screening	40.00
Background Check	50.00
ATI – Access Fees	840.00

Description		Fee
	TOTAL	\$1,470.00

Tools/Supplies for ITC - Practical Nursing

Ougatitu	Description		Cost
Quantity	Description		Cost
2	Uniforms		114.00
1	Black Lab Coat (Optional)		27.00
1	Pen Light		8.00
1	Bandage Scissors		6.00
1	Forceps		6.00
1	Stethoscope		45.00
1	Watch with sweep second hand		20.00
1	Laptop computer with internet access		500.00
		TOTAL	\$726.00

Summary

Tuition	\$14,743.92
Books	\$922.09
Fees	\$2,785.00
Tools/Supplies	\$726.00
Program Total	\$19,177.01

^{*}Costs listed are estimations and should not be considered a guarantee.